	*W2708456*	*W2708456*		
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDR FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Barbara Basgall 405-236-0003 B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	MENT	ERNEST D F 29-Oct-14 REC FOR: AN	456 PG 1 OF 4 ROWLEY, WEBER COUNTY 0819 AM FEE \$ NDERSON, MCCOY & ORT	18.00 DEP SC
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)  Anderson, McCoy & Orta PC  100 North Broadway, Suite 2600  Oklahoma City, OK 73102		THE ABOVE SPA	ICE IS FOR FILING OFFICE	: USE ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 2700107 filed 8/27/14		1b. This FINANCING STATE (or recorded) in the REAL Filer, allach Amendment Ad	MENT AMENOMENT is to be file. ESTATE RECORDS dendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide	
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identifications.	ied above is terminated v			
3. ASSIGNMENT (u) or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate a	7a or 7b, <u>and</u> address o	f Assignee in item 7c <u>and</u> name i	of Assignor in item 9	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement idea continued for the additional period provided by applicable law			cured Party authorizing this Cor	ntinuation Statement is
Check gne of these two boxes:  This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record  6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information December 1981 December	theck one of these three be CHANGE name and/or a item 6a or 6b; and item ion Change - provide only	address: Complete 7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c 7a or 7b	ne: Complete item DELETE to be del	name: Give record name eted in item 5a or 5b
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	NAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIA	L(S) SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Pate 7a ORGANIZATION'S NAME WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCI 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME			ama, do not omá, modify, or abbreviate a	ny part of the Debtor's name)
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)				SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS 1100 North Market Street	CITY Wilmingto	on	STATE POSTAL CODE DE 19890	COUNTRY
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: * FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF WFR MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES		AL MORTGAGE TRU		
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING	THIS AMENDMENT: F	Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (	name of Assignor, if this is an As	ssignment)
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	THIS AMENOMENT: provide name of authorizing		name of Assignor, if this is an As	ssignment)
If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and		ng Debtor	name of Assignor, if this is an As	

## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 2700107 filed 8/27/14 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC 126 INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name, do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME AGNL PASTRY, L.L.C. 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: 17. Description of real estate: covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 covering the property more specifically described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof (if Debtor does not have a record interest): 18. MISCELLANEOUS:

## **EXHIBIT A**

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A part of the South Half of Section 25, Township 7 North, Range 2 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, U.S. Survey: Beginning at a point (North 89°52' West 1268.0 feet) North 89°34'13" West 1250.97 feet along the Section Line and (North 26°12' West) North 25°54'13" West 48.10 feet from the Southeast corner of said Section 25 and which point is the intersection of the Westerly right-of-way boundary of the Oregon Short Line Railroad and the Northerly line of 2700 North Street - Utah State Route 134 (80 foot wide right-of-way); running thence North 89°53'58" West 1059.83 feet, along said Northerly line of 2700 North Street to a point being 300.00 feet perpendicularly distant Easterly from the Quarter Section line; thence North 0°39'40" East 300.01 feet, along a line parallel to and being 300.00 feet perpendicularly distant Easterly from the Quarter Section line to a point being 300.00 feet perpendicularly distant Northerly from the Northerly line of 2700 North Street; thence North 89°53'58" West 500.02 feet along a line parallel to and being 300.00 feet perpendicularly distant Northerly from said Northerly line of Street to a point being 200.00 feet perpendicularly distant Westerly from the Quarter Section line; thence North 0°39'40" East 1399.39 feet along a line parallel to and being 200.00 feet perpendicularly distant Westerly from the Quarter Section line; thence North 64°05'47" East 641.95 feet along a line perpendicular to the Westerly right-of-way line of the Oregon Short Line Railroad to a point on said Westerly Railroad rightof-way line; thence (South 26°12' East) South 25°54'13" East 2203.90 feet along said Westerly line of the Railroad right-of-way to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following: A parcel of land in fee for the widening of the existing highway State Route 134 known as project No. SP-0134(2)11, being part of an entire tract of property, situated in the SW1/4SE1/4 and the SE1/4SE1/4 of Section 25, T.7N., R.2W., S.L.B. & M. The boundaries of said parcel of land are described as follows; Beginning at the Southeast corner of said entire tract 43.14 feet perpendicularly distant northerly from the control line of said project at engineers station 49+08.38, which point is 1250.97 feet North 89°34'13" West and 48.10 feet North 25°54'13" West from the Southeast corner of said Section 25; and running thence North 89°53'56" West 1,060.01 feet along the Southerly boundary line of said entire tract to the Southwest corner of said entire tract, which corner is 37.01 feet perpendicularly distant Northerly from said control line; thence North 0°39'40" East 17.99 feet along the Westerly boundary line of said entire tract to a point 55.00 feet perpendicularly distant Northerly from said control line; thence South 89°34'05" East 321.63 feet along a line parallel to said control line to a point 55.00 feet perpendicularly distant Northerly from said control line; thence North 49°20'28" East 52.89 feet to a point 89.76 feet perpendicularly distant northerly from said control line; thence South 89°42'31" East 40.49 feet to a point 89.86 feet perpendicularly distant Northerly from said control line; thence South 48°45'15" East 53.34 feet to a point 55.00 feet perpendicularly distant Northerly from said control line; thence South 89°34'05" East 258.75 feet along a line parallel to said control line to a point 55.00 feet perpendicularly distant Northerly from said control line; thence North 53°53'50" East 50.39 feet to a point 85.00 feet perpendicularly distant Northerly from said control line; thence South 89°34'05" East 40.95 feet to a point 85.00 feet perpendicularly distant Northerly from said control line; thence South 52°41'47" East 50.00 feet to a point 55.00 feet perpendicularly distant Northerly from said control line; thence South 89°34'05" East 231.51 feet to a point in the Easterly boundary line of said entire tract, which point is 55.00 feet perpendicularly distant Northerly from said control line; thence South 25°54'13" East 13.24 feet along said Easterly boundary line to the point of beginning as shown on the official map of said project on file in the office of the Utah Department of Transportation. (E#2078401)

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following: A parcel of land in fee for the widening of the existing highway State Route 134 known as Project No. SP-0134(2)11, being part of an entire tract of property, situated in SW1/4SE1/4 and the SE1/4SE1/4 of Section 25, T.7N., R.2W., S.L.B. & M. The boundaries of said parcel of land are described as follows: Beginning at a point in the Easterly boundary line of said

Reference No.: 2924,007 Matter Name: 1400 W 2700 N Pool: WFRBS 2014-C22

## Order Number: 41547B

entire tract 55.00 feet perpendicularly distant Northerly from the control line of said project at engineers station 49+02.51, which point is 1,250.97 feet North 89°34'13" West and 61.34 feet North 25°54'13" West from the Southeast corner of said Section 25; and running thence North 89°34'05" West 11.16 feet along a line parallel to said control line to a point 55.00 feet perpendicularly distant Northerly from said control line; thence North 25°54'13" West 42.21 feet to a point 92.83 feet perpendicularly distant Northerly from said control line; thence North 64°06'18" East 10.00 feet to a point in the Easterly boundary line of said entire tract 97.26 feet perpendicularly distant Northerly from said control line; thence South 25°54'13" East 47.16 feet along said Easterly boundary line to the point of beginning as shown on the official map of said project on file in the office of the Utah Department of Transportation. (E#2078402)

Reference No.: 2924.007 Matter Name: 1400 W 2700 N Pool: WFRBS 2014-C22